YEAR
2022/23
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966

WINNER

Sandra Glasson
Sue Peattie
Judy Jenkins
Susie Butler

No Minor Singles
No Minor Singles
Mary Loo Briggs
Yvonne Williams
No Minor Singles
Chris Montgomery
Marilyn Brenner
Gladys Galloway
Di McBryde

Ruth Purdy
Alison Walcot
Pat Bedwell

Kate Wingrove

Elizabeth Blackwell
Marjorie Stutchbury

Jeanette Browne
Jan Martin

Joy Schwartzkoff
Barbara Pennells
Olga Heal

Jan Woodcock
Betty Cawthorne
Rhonwyn Martin
Anne Webb

Sue Hamilton
Ruth Cogswell

R Dare

P Lewis

M Gray

B Walker

J Hamilton-Smith
N Cowan

H Pearson

M Cunningham

J Surrey

H Nagle

P McDermott

No Minor Singles
A Searston

M Gould

T Gracie

M Jauncy

C Thompson

L Johnson

RUNNER-UP

Judy Cross
Sandra Glasson
Sandra Glasson
Pat Dunlop

Judy Jenkins
Judy Jenkins

Bev Lowe

Denise Gibson
Yvonne Williams
Yvonne Williams
Claire Warburton
Yvonne Williams
Alison Walcot
Annette Fuller

Val Parry

Pam Downie
Jeanette Staniland
Jeanette Staniland
Gail Tavener

Pam Howlett
Jeanette Staniland
Olga Heal
Barbara Pennells
Jan Woodcock
Jan Woodcock
Margaret Middleton

M James

J Patch

B Warren-Smith
J Patch

M Hamilton-Smith
P Lewis

M Lloyd

J Patch

J Patch

J Patch

P Dinning

W Hart

M Balmer

V Hastie

M McDonald
B Kelso

E Mainsbridge



